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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 39-continued 

Tariff 
Item No. 

Chapter 
60 and 61 

-continued 

60.05.39 

69.01.00 
69.01.00 
69.02.09 

73.40.99 

73.40.99 

73.40.99 

84.11.02 
84.11.09 

84.22.01 

85.03.01 

90.07 .14 
93.07.17 
93.07.22 
97.04.09 

Goods 

Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as 
may be approved by the Minister-continued 

Trousers short 20 in. waist-crutch-waist 1 
Trousers, full- 22 in. side waist to bottom 

length of hem 
(NoTE-Where leg terminates in an elasticised ankle 

band or turn-up cuff, measurement along outside of leg 
to bottom of elastic band or to bottom of cuff when l 
turned down is not to exceed 24 in.) r 

Vests 17 in. top of shoulder to I 
bottom of hem 

*length to be measured from point where shoulder jOinsJ 
neck to lowest point on the hem of the garment at the 
back. Maximum turn-up not to exceed 3 in .. 

Imitation straw in the piece when declared by a manu-
facturer for use in making handbags 

Fosalsil econonite bricks . . . . . . . . 
Fosalsil solid grade bricks . . . . . . . . 
Bricks and shapes of silica, silicon carbide, magnesite, high 

alumina (over 65% AI 20a) and hot face insulating re
fractories of rated maximum recommended temperature 
3,000°F and higher 

Discs, bimetallic, for use in the manufacture of thermo
static controlled mixing valves 

Pressings, ring-cup, tinplate, for making exhaust collar 
gaskets 

Well strainers or screens, being cylindrical devices for 
attachment to the lower ends of well casings 

L Motor compressors declared by a manufacturer for use 
f by him only in making refrigerator units of the herm

etically sealed type 
(NOTE-It is a requirement of this concession that the 

finished refrigerator unit in which the compressor is to 
be incorporated is assembled by a hermetic sealing pro
cess; that is, all components (compressor, condensor, 
evaporator, etc.) are joined together by welding, brazing, 
or soldering) 

Catalogued parts of winches, excluding parts for general 
use, when declared by an importer that they are to be 
used in the repair of winches designed to be mounted on 
tractors 

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by 
the Minister-

Approved-
Mallory types, RM13H, RM41H, RM212H, 

RM520H, MP675H, TRI22H, TRI63H, 
MS312H, MR76H, MS212H, MN2400H, 
MN9100H, RM1, RM411 , RM412, RM413, 
RM415, TR113, TR114, TR126, TR134, TR135, 
TR153, TR162, TR163, TR165, TR175, TR177, 
TR233, TR234, TR286, TR289, TR431 , PX4, 
PX6, PXI5, PX18, PX25, PX162, PX450, 
PX640, RM3R, RM4R, RMI2R, RM400R, 
RM401R, RM450R, RM625R, TR112R, 
TR113R, TR114R, TR132R, TR133R, TR134R, 
TR135R, TR136R, TR137R, TR145R, TR152R, 
TR162R, TR163R, TR164R, TR165R, TR232R, 
TR234R, TR235R, TR236R, PX19, PX21, PX24, 
WI, W2, W3, W4, WD4, WD5 
Mallory 5801 Mercury battery 
Novel type H-N and H-C Mercury batteries 

Speed-O-Print model 900 .. . . .. 
Cases, cartridge, primed .22 calibre . . . . 
Engine starter cartridges . . . . . . 
Dolch reading and arithmetic teaching aids .. 

Note to Part II of the Tariff-Concessions 

20.1 (i) Research Institutions-
Approved Institutions-

Hormone Research Laboratory, Radioisotope Unit, 
Auckland Hospital 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

I 
The ad valorem rate of 
duty to which the goods 
are liable under Part I of 
the Tariff 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

15% 

Free 
Free 
Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 
Free 

2131 

Effective 

Part List 1--------

Ref. From To· 
IT No. I 

31.0 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 
10.2 
20.2 

39 

39 

39 
39 
39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 

39 
39 
39 
39 
39 
39 

39 

1/7/68 

1/7/68 

1/7/68 
1/7/68 
1/8/68 

1/9/68 

1/11/68 

1/10/68 

1/7/67 

1/10/68 

1/10/68 

1/11/68 
1/11/68 
1/11/68 
1/6/68 
1/7/67 

1/10/68 

1/10/67 

30/6/69 

30/6/72 

30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/73 

30/9/72 

31/12/71 

30/9/72 

30/6/74 

31/12/70 

30/6/72 

31/10/71 
31/10/71 
30/9/72 
30/6/74 
31/3/71 
30/9/69 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the 
date of expiry. 


